
 Wheeling Park Fall Classic - Girls 5K 

 Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams 

 Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers 

 Brooke High 00:29:10.90 3 

 1 Morgantown High 00:19:50.15 20 
 Cameron High 00:25:55.07 1 

 2 Wheeling Park High 00:22:14.87 69 
 3 John Marshall High 00:23:14.74 88 

 4 East Fairmont High 00:23:47.53 96 

 5 Linsly High School 00:24:15.97 104 

 6 Wheeling Central Catholic High 00:28:47.28 175 
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 Wheeling Park Fall Classic - Girls 5K 

 Team Results 

 Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score 

 1 Morgantown High 00:19:50.15 19 20 

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score 

 1 1 356 Lea Hatcher 00:18:21.42 1 

 2 2 362 Irene Riggs 00:18:47.80 2 

 3 3 370 Athena Young 00:19:22.00 3 

 4 6 368 Megan Weaver 00:21:00.95 6 

 5 8 355 Lauren Hancox 00:21:38.57 8 

 6 9 365 Amelia Summers 00:21:43.44 (9) 

 7 10 353 Amelia Haddox 00:21:43.66 (10) 

 2 Wheeling Park High 00:22:14.87 14 69 

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score 

 1 4 428 Isabella DiSaia 00:20:06.15 4 

 2 12 429 McKenna Dunbar 00:22:01.52 12 

 3 17 439 Lacey Wright 00:22:37.51 16 

 4 22 434 Marlee Porter 00:23:08.12 18 

 5 24 424 Isabella Border 00:23:21.02 19 

 6 25 423 Emilee Beihl 00:23:28.40 (20) 

 7 32 430 Maddie Gilson 00:24:50.52 (25) 

 3 John Marshall High 00:23:14.74 10 88 

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score 

 1 7 330 Zara Zervos 00:21:27.62 7 

 2 16 323 Ally Hicks 00:22:32.45 15 

 3 27 327 Audrey Robinson 00:23:49.89 21 

 4 28 328 Sierra Taylor 00:23:57.56 22 

 5 30 324 Natalie Keim 00:24:26.19 23 

 6 43 322 Allie Danna 00:26:42.49 (28) 

 7 47 325 Madge Lucey 00:27:16.99 (32) 

 4 East Fairmont High 00:23:47.53 6 96 

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score 

 1 5 315 Erykah Christopher 00:20:33.79 5 

 2 15 316 Courtney Eddy 00:22:29.94 14 

 3 31 320 Amelia Messenger 00:24:46.17 24 

 4 33 317 Skyler Grogg 00:24:58.66 26 

 5 39 318 Holden Haught 00:26:09.07 27 

 6 46 312 Madison Alix 00:27:06.60 (31) 

 5 Linsly High School 00:24:15.97 11 104 

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score 

 1 11 334 Molly Heron 00:21:44.43 11 

 2 14 333 Haley Heitz 00:22:25.39 13 

 3 18 331 Maddie Campsey 00:22:38.82 17 

 4 45 337 Erin McChesney 00:26:51.00 30 

 5 49 340 Hunter Smith 00:27:40.19 33 

 6 56 332 Rocio Garcia 00:28:47.41 (36) 

 7 57 339 Jadelyn Smerczynski 00:28:51.32 (37) 

 6 Wheeling Central Catholic High 00:28:47.28 5 175 

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score 

 1 44 422 Christine Smith 00:26:49.26 29 

 2 50 417 Laina Anderson 00:28:02.15 34 

 3 53 421 Rubie Seng 00:28:22.10 35 
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 Wheeling Park Fall Classic - Girls 5K 

 4 61 419 Bailee McNamara 00:30:06.69 38 

 5 63 420 Maddy Moore 00:30:36.20 39 
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 Wheeling Park Fall Classic - Girls 5K 

PlaceName  (Team) Hometown Gender Class Bib # Time Pace Speed Division Rank 

 1 LEA HATCHER (MORG) F: 1 Runner 356 00:18:21.42 05:54 10.2mph :  

 2 IRENE RIGGS (MORG) F: 2 Runner 362 00:18:47.80 06:03 9.9mph :  

 3 ATHENA YOUNG (MORG) F: 3 Runner 370 00:19:22.00 06:14 9.6mph :  

 4 ISABELLA DISAIA (WPHS) F: 4 Runner 428 00:20:06.15 06:28 9.3mph :  

 5 ERYKAH CHRISTOPHER  F: 5 Runner 315 00:20:33.79 06:37 9.1mph :  
 (EFH) 

 6 MEGAN WEAVER (MORG) F: 6 Runner 368 00:21:00.95 06:45 8.9mph :  

 7 ZARA ZERVOS (JMHS) F: 7 Runner 330 00:21:27.62 06:54 8.7mph :  

 8 LAUREN HANCOX (MORG) F: 8 Runner 355 00:21:38.57 06:57 8.6mph :  

 9 AMELIA SUMMERS (MORG) F: 9 Runner 365 00:21:43.44 06:59 8.6mph :  

 10 AMELIA HADDOX (MORG) F: 10 Runner 353 00:21:43.66 06:59 8.6mph :  

 11 MOLLY HERON (LHS) F: 11 Runner 334 00:21:44.43 06:59 8.6mph :  

 12 MCKENNA DUNBAR (WPHS) F: 12 Runner 429 00:22:01.52 07:05 8.5mph :  

 13 LEONA CHORPENING  F: 13 Runner 349 00:22:17.43 07:10 8.4mph :  
 (MORG) 

 14 HALEY HEITZ (LHS) F: 14 Runner 333 00:22:25.39 07:13 8.3mph :  

 15 COURTNEY EDDY (EFH) F: 15 Runner 316 00:22:29.94 07:14 8.3mph :  

 16 ALLY HICKS (JMHS) F: 16 Runner 323 00:22:32.45 07:15 8.3mph :  

 17 LACEY WRIGHT (WPHS) F: 17 Runner 439 00:22:37.51 07:16 8.2mph :  

 18 MADDIE CAMPSEY (LHS) F: 18 Runner 331 00:22:38.82 07:17 8.2mph :  

 19 TAZANNA EPPS (MORG) F: 19 Runner 350 00:22:48.04 07:20 8.2mph :  

 20 MARISA FIJEWSKI (MORG) F: 20 Runner 351 00:22:51.83 07:21 8.2mph :  

 21 MAGGIE GOODWIN (MORG) F: 21 Runner 352 00:22:57.86 07:23 8.1mph :  

 22 MARLEE PORTER (WPHS) F: 22 Runner 434 00:23:08.12 07:26 8.1mph :  

 23 BRYN TRONCO (MORG) F: 23 Runner 366 00:23:14.37 07:28 8.0mph :  

 24 ISABELLA BORDER (WPHS) F: 24 Runner 424 00:23:21.02 07:30 8.0mph :  

 25 EMILEE BEIHL (WPHS) F: 25 Runner 423 00:23:28.40 07:33 7.9mph :  

 26 EMMA KUPEC (MORG) F: 26 Runner 358 00:23:44.37 07:38 7.9mph :  

 27 AUDREY ROBINSON (JMHS) F: 27 Runner 327 00:23:49.89 07:40 7.8mph :  

 28 SIERRA TAYLOR (JMHS) F: 28 Runner 328 00:23:57.56 07:42 7.8mph :  

 29 KENNEDY YOUNG (MORG) F: 29 Runner 371 00:23:58.63 07:43 7.8mph :  

 30 NATALIE KEIM (JMHS) F: 30 Runner 324 00:24:26.19 07:51 7.6mph :  

 31 AMELIA MESSENGER (EFH) F: 31 Runner 320 00:24:46.17 07:58 7.5mph :  

 32 MADDIE GILSON (WPHS) F: 32 Runner 430 00:24:50.52 07:59 7.5mph :  

 33 SKYLER GROGG (EFH) F: 33 Runner 317 00:24:58.66 08:02 7.5mph :  

 34 OLIVIA WOODS (MORG) F: 34 Runner 369 00:25:16.87 08:08 7.4mph :  

 35 ISABELLA ROTH (WPHS) F: 35 Runner 438 00:25:17.86 08:08 7.4mph :  

 36 EMILY CROFT (WPHS) F: 36 Runner 427 00:25:33.67 08:13 7.3mph :  

 37 ASHA HUZURBAZAR  F: 37 Runner 357 00:25:44.14 08:17 7.2mph :  
 (MORG) 

 38 EMMA WHIPKEY (CHS) F: 38 Runner 444 00:25:55.07 08:20 7.2mph :  

 39 HOLDEN HAUGHT (EFH) F: 39 Runner 318 00:26:09.07 08:25 7.1mph :  

 40 DENA ROSENTHAL (WPHS) F: 40 Runner 437 00:26:15.72 08:27 7.1mph :  

 41 ISABELLA ROMANEK  F: 41 Runner 436 00:26:27.74 08:31 7.0mph :  
 (WPHS) 

 42 EMMA CARRERA (WPHS) F: 42 Runner 426 00:26:35.25 08:33 7.0mph :  

 43 ALLIE DANNA (JMHS) F: 43 Runner 322 00:26:42.49 08:35 7.0mph :  

 44 CHRISTINE SMITH (WCCH) F: 44 Runner 422 00:26:49.26 08:37 7.0mph :  

 45 ERIN MCCHESNEY (LHS) F: 45 Runner 337 00:26:51.00 08:38 6.9mph :  

 46 MADISON ALIX (EFH) F: 46 Runner 312 00:27:06.60 08:43 6.9mph :  

 47 MADGE LUCEY (JMHS) F: 47 Runner 325 00:27:16.99 08:46 6.8mph :  

 48 ALEXIS ANDERSON (MORG) F: 48 Runner 348 00:27:31.50 08:51 6.8mph :  

 49 HUNTER SMITH (LHS) F: 49 Runner 340 00:27:40.19 08:54 6.7mph :  

 50 LAINA ANDERSON (WCCH) F: 50 Runner 417 00:28:02.15 09:01 6.6mph :  

 51 BRISTON RAMBY (JMHS) F: 51 Runner 326 00:28:03.99 09:02 6.6mph :  

 52 ALEXIS CIPOLETTI (BRK) F: 52 Runner 309 00:28:19.99 09:07 6.6mph :  

 53 RUBIE SENG (WCCH) F: 53 Runner 421 00:28:22.10 09:07 6.6mph :  

 54 CHANTELLE MAXWELL  F: 54 Runner 433 00:28:31.83 09:10 6.5mph :  
 (WPHS) 

 55 SOPHIA BAIRD (JMHS) F: 55 Runner 321 00:28:38.64 09:13 6.5mph :  

 56 ROCIO GARCIA (LHS) F: 56 Runner 332 00:28:47.41 09:16 6.5mph :  

 57 JADELYN SMERCZYNSKI  F: 57 Runner 339 00:28:51.32 09:17 6.5mph :  
 (LHS) 
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 Wheeling Park Fall Classic - Girls 5K 

PlaceName  (Team) Hometown Gender Class Bib # Time Pace Speed Division Rank 

 58 PAIGE DIGIOVANNI (BRK) F: 58 Runner 310 00:29:13.82 09:24 6.4mph :  

 59 MELYN BACHINSKI (BRK) F: 59 Runner 308 00:29:58.90 09:39 6.2mph :  

 60 LYDIA HU (LHS) F: 60 Runner 335 00:30:01.38 09:39 6.2mph :  

 61 BAILEE MCNAMARA  F: 61 Runner 419 00:30:06.69 09:41 6.2mph :  
 (WCCH) 

 62 EMILY HARMON (WPHS) F: 62 Runner 431 00:30:29.55 09:48 6.1mph :  

 63 MADDY MOORE (WCCH) F: 63 Runner 420 00:30:36.20 09:51 6.1mph :  

 64 KATIE STEWART (MORG) F: 64 Runner 364 00:30:45.12 09:53 6.1mph :  

 65 ALMIRA RAMAZANOVA  F: 65 Runner 338 00:31:06.84 10:00 6.0mph :  
 (LHS) 

 66 HENRIETTA LOFGREN  F: 66 Runner 336 00:32:37.24 10:29 5.7mph :  

 (LHS) 

 67 TARA THEAKER (LHS) F: 67 Runner 341 00:33:51.47 10:53 5.5mph :  

 68 SHENANDOAH YOUNG  F: 68 Runner 372 00:36:21.51 11:42 5.1mph :  
 (MORG) 

 69 MADISON WYSONG (JMHS) F: 69 Runner 329 00:39:03.59 12:34 4.8mph :  
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